PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UNION BANK, N.A., formerly known as Union Bank of California, N.A.	05/22/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pyramat, LLC	
Street Address:	16200A Carmenita Road	
City:	Cerritos	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90703	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10515003
Application Number:	29272767

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)277-4730

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

310 277-4110 Phone:

Email: jrotenberg@mwe.com Correspondent Name: Gary Rosenbaum, Esq. Address Line 1: McDermott Will & Emery LLP Address Line 2: 2049 Century Park East, Suite 3800 Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 082884-0016

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gary Rosenbaum

Total Attachments: 2 source=Release#page1.tif source=Release#page2.tif

500871664

REEL: 022750 FRAME: 0458

ASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Assignment and Release of Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement (this "Release") is dated as of May 22, 2009. Reference is hereby made to the Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement (the "Agreement"), dated as of October 29, 2007, by and among Pyramat, LLC ("Grantor") and Union Bank, N.A., a national banking association formerly known as Union Bank of California, N.A., recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 28, 2007, at Reel 020203, Frame 0302.

Bank hereby notifies, acknowledges to and agrees with Grantor that the security interest granted by Grantor in the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Agreement) including, without limitation, the security interest granted in the Patents listed on the attached **Schedule A**, is terminated and released, and that Bank hereby releases and forever discharges all of its right, title and interest of any kind or nature in the Intellectual Property Collateral granted, assigned or conveyed pursuant to the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has caused this Assignment and Release of Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

UNION BANK, N.A., formerly known as Union Bank of California, N.A.

Name:

Title:

LAS99 1731321-1.082884.0016

PATENT REEL: 022750 FRAME: 0459

SCHEDULE A

Patent TitleSerial NumberFiling DateGaming Furniture1051500308/22/2005Collapsible Seat2927276702/16/2007

LAS99 1731321-1.082884.0016

RECORDED: 05/28/2009

PATENT REEL: 022750 FRAME: 0460